

CAPTAIN BED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

TOOLS NEEDED

- 1 - 9/16" SOCKET & RATCHET
- 1 - PHILLIPS HEAD SCREWDRIVER

PARTS LIST

- 2 - HEADBOARD
- 2 - 75" SIDE RAILS
- 2 - BUNK DRAWER UNITS
- 4 - SLATS
- 4 - MENDING PLATES
- 2 - ANGLE BRACKETS
- 1 - BED HARDWARE BAG
- 24 - 3/4" SCREWS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. PLACE TWO BUNK DRAWER UNITS ON TOP OF EACH OTHER WHERE THE BED WILL BE PLACED IN THE ROOM AS SHOWN BELOW. FLUSH ENDS AND FRONTS. ATTACH (4) MENDING PLATES AS SHOWN IN DRAWING USING (16) 3/4" SCREWS. ONE ON EACH END AND TWO ON THE BACK OF THE ASSEMBLY.
2. ASSEMBLE HEADBOARDS AND SIDE RAILS AROUND THE BUNK DRAWER ASSEMBLY USING 5" LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS SUPPLIED IN HARDWARE BAG.
3. ATTACH (2) ANGLE BRACKETS TO BACK SIDE OF BUNK DRAWER #2 USING (4) 3/4" SCREWS AS SHOWN IN DRAWING. SECURE ASSEMBLY TO INSIDE OF EACH HEADBOARD AT THE BOTTOM USING (4) 3/4" SCREWS.
4. ATTACH (4) SLATS TO SIDE RAIL CLEATS AS SHOWN USING 1-3/4" SCREWS.

